Vincent Thurmes

Director, State of Luxembourg Representative

Vincent Thurmes has been a Member of the Board of Directors of Banque Internationale à Luxembourg, S.A. (BIL) since June 2017. He is also a Member of the Board Strategy Committee, the Board Risk Committee as well as of the Board Remuneration and Nominations Committee.

Since 2014, Vincent Thurmes works for the Luxembourg Ministry of Finance, where he currently is the director in charge of financial services policy and regulation and financial stability. He is also a Non-Executive Director of the Luxembourg Stock Exchange.

Vincent Thurmes started his career at the Luxembourg Ministry of Foreign Affairs before joining the CSSF (*Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier*) in 2005, where he occupied different positions over the years, including Deputy Head of the Single Supervisory Mechanism (SSM) Department.

Vincent Thurmes is a Luxembourgish national and holds a Master's degree in International Management from the Université Louis Pasteur, Strasbourg.

Languages: Luxembourgish – English – German – French